OP \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robinson Laboratories, Inc.		03/15/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robinson Laboratories, Inc. a Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	110 North Park Drive	
City:	Cannon Falls	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 55009	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440051	SCENT SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-604-6718

Email: molsen@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen, Esq.
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4629

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen, Esq.
Signature:	/mto/
Date:	08/18/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0103

900030382

Total Attachments: 2 source=robmerger#page1.tif source=robmerger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0104

PIC()

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/09/2002 020297990 - 349892

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

ROBINSON LABORATORIES, INC.,

a Minnesota corporation

and.

ROBINSON LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - Robinson Laboratories, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of
 Minnesota and has authorized capital stock of 25,000 shares of common stock,
 \$1.00 par value; and
 - Robinson Laboratories, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and has authorized capital stock of 10,000 shares of common stock, \$.01 par value.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Robinson Laboratories, a Minnesota corporation, in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota, including Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A, and by Robinson Laboratories a Delaware corporation, in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The Agreement of Merger was approved by unanimous consent of the shareholders of each of the constituent corporations.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Robinson Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will continue in its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of Robinson Laboratories, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0105

- An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is Robinson Laboratories, Inc., 110 North Park Drive, Camon Falls, MN 55009.
- A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be firmished by the aforesaid surviving composition, on request, and without cost, to any shareholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

Executed to be effective as of the 15 day of March, 2002.

ROBINSON LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0106